

**Taylor Newell** Office: (843)488.7607 **Cell:** (843)333.6448 <u>tnewell@cityofconway.com</u> www.cityofconway.com www.facebook.com/CityofConwaySC

## **Media Advisory**

## Friday, August 30, 2019

- Mayor Barbara Blain-Bellamy will meet with Mr. Roger Paul on Tuesday, September 3, 2019 at 2:30 pm at Conway City Hall. Roger Paul is the seventh-generation grandson of Mr. Robert Conway, an integral individual in the City of Conway's history. Paul and the Mayor will be available for photos with the watch Mr. Conway wore many years ago. The media is invited to attend.
- The City of Conway Public Safety Committee and the City of Conway Parks and Administration Committee will meet Tuesday, September 3, 2019 at 4:00 pm in the Conway City Hall Conference Room. You can find the agenda for that meeting <u>here</u>.
- Conway City Council will meet Tuesday, September 3, 2019 at 5:30 in Conway City Hall. You can see the agenda for that meeting <u>here</u>.
- The City of Conway Planning Commission will meet Thursday, September 5, 2019 at 5:30 pm at Conway City Hall. You can find the agenda for that meeting <u>here</u>.
- 5. The Conway Police Department will host a neighborhood cleanup event on Saturday, September 7, 2019 in the area of Hemmingway Street and 9<sup>th</sup> Avenue. If you would like to participate, meet at the Conway Recreation Center at 8:30 am. Lunch will be provided following the event.

- The City of Conway will host a community meeting for the Collins Jollie Road Development on September 9, 2019. That meeting will be held at the Conway Recreation Center at 5:30 pm. Click <u>here</u> for more information.
- 7. The City of Conway's Planning and Building Department will host a community meeting on Tuesday, September 10, 2019 at the Conway Recreation Center at 6:00 pm. City staff will discuss several topics that may impact properties and/or businesses in Downtown Conway. You can learn more about that meeting <u>here</u>.
- The Conway Police Department will hold a 5K walk/run for the Special Olympics of South Carolina on Saturday, September 14, 2019 at 8:30 am. It will begin at the Conway Marina on Elm Street! For more information, click <u>here</u>.
- 9. Conway's star from The Voice, Cecily Hennigan, works to bring more artists to Downtown Conway through a new event called "Alive in the Alley". It's an open mic night for buskers that will kick off Saturday, September 7<sup>th</sup> in Normans Alley. You can enjoy local, live artists every Saturday through November 9<sup>th</sup> from 7:00pm – 10:00pm. You can learn more about that event <u>here</u>.
- 10. The new City of Conway Inclusive Playground, located at the Billy Gardner Recreation Complex, is reaching the final stages of installation. The playground equipment installation was completed this week. This coming week, <u>turfing will be installed</u>. You can see more information on that <u>here</u>.

11. The Conway Recreation Center will have adjusted hours of 7:00am – 7:00pm in observance of Labor Day.